1
®
EL1517B
FN6405.0Data Sheet December 19, 2006
xDSL Differential Line Driver
The EL1517B is a dual operational amplifier designed for VDSL
and ADSL line driving in DMT based solutions. EL1517B
includes internal protection for high ruggedness against

• G.SHDSL, HDSL2 line drivers
• HomePlug networking drivers
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TAPE
&
REEL
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
EL1517BIYEZ BBBCA - 10 Ld HMSOP MDP0050
EL1517BIYEZ-T7 BBBCA 7” 10 Ld HMSOP MDP0050
EL1517BIYEZ-T13 BBBCA 13” 10 Ld HMSOP MDP0050
EL1517BILZ 1517BIL - 16 Ld QFN MDP0046
EL1517BILZ-T13 1517BIL 13” 16 Ld QFN MDP0046
EL1517BILZ-T7 1517BIL 7” 16 Ld QFN MDP0046
EL1517BISZ 1517BIS _ 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL1517BISZ-T13 1517BIS 13” 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
EL1517BISZ-T7 1517BIS 7” 8 Ld SOIC MDP0027
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil